## 508882157 11/21/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI647090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I NON-NOTICE AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Transpacific IP Ltd.	11/21/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Allied Security Trust I		
Street Address:	Iress: 100 Overlook Center 2nd Floor		
City:	Princeton		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code: 08540			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10784327
Application Number:	11274008

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 886970125650

Email: Assignment@transpacificip.com

Correspondent Name: Mandy Yu

Address Line 1: 8 Floor, No. 178, Sec. 3 Minquan East Road

Address Line 4: Taipei, TAIWAN 105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mandy Yu
SIGNATURE:	Mandy Yu
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AST Non-Notice Agreement\_21 November 2024 (Executed)#page1.tiff

PATENT 508882157 REEL: 069407 FRAME: 0583

# ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I

# **NON-NOTICE AGREEMENT**

Per the click-through terms and conditions of the patent submittal portal within the Allied Security Trust website, Transpacific IP Ltd. ("TIP") has agreed to the following relative to patents submitted:

In consideration for providing the patents and patent applications (as listed below)

Application No.	Patent No.	Country	Title	Filing Date
10/784,327	7,027,077	US	PLATEN ASSEMBLY FOR THERMAL PRINTER	2004/02/23
11/274,008 7,466,328	7,466,328	US	THERMAL PRINTING DEVICE WITH	2005/11/14
			AN IMPROVED IMAGE	
			REGISTRATION, METHOD FOR PRINTING AN IMAGE USING SAID	
			PRINTING DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR	
			PRINTING AN IMAGE	

to Allied Security Trust I ("hereafter "AST") 's any of its current or prospective member companies ("Members"), discussions and related information provided to AST will not be used as a basis to place AST, AST Members, or prospective AST members on notice (e.g., for purposes of willfulness, inducement or otherwise) of the patents and patent applications which are offered for sale and/or licensing, and the AST Members will be an intended third party beneficiary of this obligation.

Agreed by:

**RECORDED: 11/21/2024** 

Transpacific IP Ltd.

Date: 21 November 2024

PATENT REEL: 069407 FRAME: 0584